No.M-1T4/7658/TC/2007

From

The Transport Commissioner
Thiruvananthapuram.

To

wn e

Sir,
Sub: -

Ref: -

All Deputy Transport Commissioners
All Regional Transport Officers
All Joint R.T.Officers of Sub Offices.

Transport Commissionerate
Kerala Thiruvananthapuram.

Dated: 16-11-2007.

M.V.D - Revised service charges and Procedure to use modified service charges

in SMART - MOVE software - reg.

G.0. (Ms) N0.39/2007/Tran dt.5.10.07.

Government vides reference cited, have issued orders for revising service charges for
certain services in this department. The list of modified service charges is enclosed herewith as
Annexure. Certain modifications are required in the SMART - MOVE Software for incorporating
the revised charges. The procedure for accepting the revised service charge is also enclosed.
You are directed to comply with the proposed procedure in the software at the earliest.
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Services Current Rate

Learners License Fees

Motor Driving License Renewal
Change of Address

Duplicate License

Badge License Fees

Duplicate conductor license fees
Duplicate conductor license badge fees

New Driving School Fresh License/
Renewal fees

Fitness certificate fees:
0] Light Motor Vehicle (LMV)
(i) Medium Motor Vehicle (MMV)

60/-
100/-
80/-
100/-
80/-
100/-
100/-

1000/-

125/-
160/-

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

Sr.DTC & Secretary STA

For Transport Commissioner

Revised Rate
50/-
50/-
50/-
50/-
50/-
50/-
50/-

500/-

100/-
150/-



(iii) Heavy Motor Vehicle (HMV) 240/-

Revised service charges for Permits are as follows:

10(A)

10

A)

Services

A) Regarding permit

*  Fresh Permit

* Change of Address

*  Transfer of Permit

*  Permit Variation

* Replacement of Vehicle
*  Duplicate Permit

* National Permit
Current
Service charge

i) Autorickshaw 500
ii) Contract Carriage (Motor cab
All India Tourist Taxi etc.)

1. Heavy Motor Vehicles 500
2. Medium Motor Vehicles 500
3. Light Motor Vehicles 500
iii) Private Service Vehicle

1. Heavy Motor Vehicles 500
2. Medium Motor Vehicles 500
3. Light Motor Vehicles 500
iv) Educational Institution Bus

1. Heavy Motor Vehicles 500
2. Medium Motor Vehicles 500
3. Light Motor Vehicles 500

v) Goods Carriage
1. Heavy Motor Vehicles 500

200/-

Revised

Service charge

100

400
300
200

400
300
200

400

300

200

400



2. Medium Motor Vehicles 500 300

3. Light Motor Vehicles 500 200
vi) Stage Carriage
1. Heavy Motor Vehicles 500 400
2. Medium Motor Vehicles 500 300
3. Light Motor Vehicles 500 200
B) 1) Counter Signature 500 500
2) Special Permit 100 100
3) Temporary Permit 100 100
4) Authorization to goods
carriage & Tourist Taxi 200 200
5) Renewal of Authorization 200 200

Procedure to collect fees with the modified service charges through
SMART - MOVE SOFTWARE:

Select the fees option

Click the box provided for Permit service

Enter Vehicle owner’s details

Select Vehicle class

Select permit class
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Press TAB button then click NEXT button and select service charges for Particular
permits.

7. PRINT.



