Transport Commissionerate Kerala Thiruvananthapuram. Dated: 16-11-2007.

From

The Transport Commissioner Thiruvananthapuram.

To

- 1. All Deputy Transport Commissioners
- 2. All Regional Transport Officers
- All Joint R.T.Officers of Sub Offices.

Sir,

Sub: - M.V.D - Revised service charges and Procedure to use modified service charges in SMART - MOVE software - reg.

Ref: - G.O. (Ms) No.39/2007/Tran dt.5.10.07.

Government vides reference cited, have issued orders for revising service charges for certain services in this department. The list of modified service charges is enclosed herewith as Annexure. Certain modifications are required in the SMART - MOVE Software for incorporating the revised charges. The procedure for accepting the revised service charge is also enclosed. You are directed to comply with the proposed procedure in the software at the earliest.

Yours faithfully, Sd/-Sr.DTC & Secretary STA For Transport Commissioner

SI. No.	Services	Current Rate	Revised Rate
1	Learners License Fees	60/-	50/-
2	Motor Driving License Renewal	100/-	50/-
3	Change of Address	80/-	50/-
4	Duplicate License	100/-	50/-
5	Badge License Fees	80/-	50/-
6	Duplicate conductor license fees	100/-	50/-
7	Duplicate conductor license badge for	ees 100/-	50/-
8	New Driving School Fresh License/ Renewal fees	1000/-	500/-
9	Fitness certificate fees:		
	(i) Light Motor Vehicle (LMV)	125/-	100/-
	(ii) Medium Motor Vehicle (MMV	160/-	150/-

Revised service charges for Permits are as follows:

10(A)

Services

- 10 A) Regarding permit
 - * Fresh Permit
 - * Change of Address
 - * Transfer of Permit
 - * Permit Variation
 - * Replacement of Vehicle
 - * Duplicate Permit
 - * National Permit

			Current	Revised			
			Service charge	Service charge			
A)	i) Autorickshaw		500	100			
	ii) Co	ontract Carriage (Motor cab					
	All In	All India Tourist Taxi etc.)					
	1.	Heavy Motor Vehicles	500	400			
	2.	Medium Motor Vehicles	500	300			
	3.	Light Motor Vehicles	500	200			
	iii) Pr	iii) Private Service Vehicle					
	1.	Heavy Motor Vehicles	500	400			
	2.	Medium Motor Vehicles	500	300			
	3.	Light Motor Vehicles	500	200			
	iv) Educational Institution Bus						
	1.	Heavy Motor Vehicles	500	400			
	2.	Medium Motor Vehicles	500	300			
	3.	Light Motor Vehicles	500	200			
	v) Go	v) Goods Carriage					
	1.	Heavy Motor Vehicles	500	400			

	2.	Medium Motor Vehicles		500	300			
	3.	Light Motor Vehicles		500	200			
В)	vi) St	vi) Stage Carriage						
	1.	Heavy Motor Vehicles		500	400			
	2.	Medium Motor Vehicles		500	300			
	3.	Light Motor Vehicles		500	200			
	1)	Counter Signature		500	500			
	2)	Special Permit		100	100			
	3)	Temporary Permit		100	100			
	4)	Authorization to g	goods					
		carriage &	Tourist Taxi	200	200			
	5)	Renewal of Author	orization	200	200			

Procedure to collect fees with the modified service charges through

SMART - MOVE SOFTWARE:

- 1. Select the fees option
- 2. Click the box provided for Permit service
- 3. Enter Vehicle owner's details
- 4. Select Vehicle class
- 5. Select permit class
- 6. Press TAB button then click NEXT button and select service charges for Particular permits.
- 7. PRINT.